DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-971672

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00

Pgs=2

07/29/2021 09:45 AM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

F05

A.P.N. No.:	1420-07-616-034						
R.P.T.T.	\$00.00						
File No.:	1302580 WLD						
Recording F	Requested By:						
		^mnanu					
Mail Tax Sta	Stewart Title C	ompany Same as below					
		Same as below					
	itements To: When Recorded	Same as below					
	itements To: When Recorded le	Same as below					

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Maria Christina Steele, spouse of the grantee herein for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Joshua Steele, a married man as his sole and separate property, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 84, Block B HIGHLAND ESTATES UNIT NO.2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on July 27, 1978, as Document No. 17090.

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: July 12, 2021

Miria Christina Steele

Maria Christina Steele		
State of Virginia)		
County of Arlington)	~	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me By: Maria Christina Steele	on the 27th day of July	, 2021
Signature: Tuneta, Slatonola De Notary Public	Means of the motion of the mot	Timothy Oladamoia Olukanni REGISTRATION NUMBER 7888148 COMMISSION EXPIRES October 31, 2024

Notarized online using audio-video communication

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number a) 1420-07-616-034 	er(s)				\wedge
				(
c)	***************************************				
d)					\ \
d)					\ \
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RE	CORDERS	OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book		Pag	e:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		Recording:		
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:			_ \ \
☐ Other		<u>-</u>			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri	ce of Property	\$ 0.00			1
	losure Only (value of property)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 0.00			
d. Real Property Transf	er Tax Due	\$ 0.00			
		_			,
4. If Exemption Claime		. не			
	nption per NRS 375.090, Se			ideration	
p. Explain Reason to	r Exemption: Wife deeding	g on to nusua	na, no cons	ideration	
5 Partial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred:	%	+-+		
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under p		urv. pursuai	nt to NRS	375.060
and NRS 375 110 that the	e information provided is con	rect to the be	st of their in	formation a	and belief.
and can be supported by	documentation if called upon	to substantia	ite the inforr	nation pro	vided herein.
Furthermore, the parties a	gree that disallowance of an	y claimed exe	emption, or e	other deter	mination of
additional tax due, may re	sult in a penalty of 10% of th	e tax due plu	s interest at	1% per m	onth. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buye	r and Seller shall be jointly a	and severally	liable for an	y additiona	il amount owed.
0:		C	7	<u> </u>	A A
Signature	D	Capacity	<u>~</u>	-00u	3 Ngn-
·		Composity			V
Signature		_ Capacity	wite necessity of the second		
]]			
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	ORMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE)	NFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED)			(REQUIRE		
Print Name: Maria Christi			e: Joshua S		
Address: 3567 Opalite Co	ourt		3567 Opali	ite Court	
City: Carson City			rson City		00705
State: NV	Zip: <u>89705</u>	State: N	1V	Zip:	89705
COMPANIATION OF	OHECTING DECORDING (-	annivad if ===	t caller or b	uworl	
	QUESTING RECORDING (related to the company)	Escrow #	1302580 \	NID	
Address: 1362 Hwy 399		ESCIOW #	1002000		
City: Gardnerville	7, Gaile 100	State: N	١V	Zip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED